PRELIMINARY VARIANCE ANALYSIS

HEARING DATE: August 14, 2013

DUE DATE: July 15, 2013

Distributed: June 26, 2013

Cobb County... Expect the Best!
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APPLICANT: Shirley J. Batchelor PETITION No.: V-93

PHONE: 770-241-6555 DATE OF HEARING: 08-14-13
REPRESENTATIVE: Shirley J. Batchelor PRESENT ZONING: NRC
PHONE: 770-241-6555 LAND LOT(S): 413
TITLEHOLDER: A”oe Enterprises, Inc. DISTRICT: 18
PROPERTY LOCATION: At the southeast SIZE OF TRACT: 0.79 acres

intersection of South Gordon Road and Factory Shoals COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

Road (705 South Gordon Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the minimum required road frontage for an electronic sign located on

nonresidentally zoned property from 200 feet of public road frontage on one (1) road to 165.5 feet (Factory Shoals

Road).
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V-93 (2013)
PAGE 2 OF 3 Provious . [CATION NO. 7-36
— 7 —— Frevio
ORIGINAL DATE OF APPLICATI( . o2oMN9 10-18-11

APPLICANTS NAME:__A’ZOE ENTERPRISES, INC. (SHIRLEY J. BATCHELOR)

THE FOLLOWING REPRESENTS THE FINAL DECISIONS OF THE
COBB COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

BOC DECISION OF 10-18-11 ZONING HEARING:

A’ZOE ENTERPRISES, INC. (SHIRLEY J. BATCHELOR) (owner) requesting Rezoning
from GC to NRC for the purpose of Bakery/Office Space in Land Lot 413 of the 18" District.
Located at the southeast intersection of South Gordon Road and Factory Shoals Road.

MOTION:  Motion by Thompson, second by Ott, as part of the Consent Agenda, to approve
Rezoning to the NRC zoning district subject to:

o site plan submitted to the Zoning Division on August 2, 2011 with the District
Commissioner approving minor modifications (attached and made a part of these
minutes)

s these uses only, with any change to uses to be approved by the District
Commissioner

o where possible and practical, installation of landscaping along the property

frontages (to be reviewed by the County Arborist and to be approved by the

Director of Community Development Agency and the District Commissioner)

Water and Sewer Division comments and recommendations

Stormwater Management Division comments and recommendations

Cobb DOT comments and recommendations

owner/developer to enter into a Development Agreement pursuant to O.C.G.A. §36-

71-13 for dedication of system improvements to mitigate traffic concerns

VOTE: ADOPTED unanimously
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APPLICANT: Bruce E. Smith PETITION No.: V-94

PHONE: 404-680-7921 DATE OF HEARING: 08-14-13
REPRESENTATIVE: Bruce E. Smith PRESENT ZONING: R-80
PHONE: 404-680-7921 LAND LOT(S): 66
TITLEHOLDER: Bruce Smith DISTRICT: 20
PROPERTY LOCATION: Accessed by easements SIZE OF TRACT: 16.98 acres
north of Nowlin Road or south of Forest Grove Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

(3295 McEvers Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Allow one (1) home on a propety lacking the minimum public road frontage and access

by a private easement.
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Titleholde@dézi & \f:/;Y/ % , Phone # @féﬁ? 782/ E-mailé%/b / ?20@19// 6&%[&{'

Signature_~Ngsn. S W Address: /720 AA2e(Brese &- LJA"’{ , A A S 0(3361;7

attach additional signatures, if ne (street, city, state and zip code)

R, e
SUblL g, KIMBERLY PE NSdgned, sealed and delivered in presence of:

£oomy & Notary Public, Geu 1 ',
- ' . ppmeers 8rokae Coun:. }/
My commission expires: 4 19 -20 /S oo My Commission £y pn Lo { on

Aprit 12, 2015 J Neftary Public
e ——..

g epp

Present Zoning of Property K-&o

Location 32536/ LWL @612; QcQ . [&E‘/ND

(street address, ifapplicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) (p (9 District 2O+-L~\ Size of Tract /(o .78 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
lying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sgp.l.’st?j(tl), hen leave this part blank).
Does Mot HAVE 7.8 Lot ,4{:\:;%«: ox) Aﬂdaz, o). TH hts
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) Nouf[ v 7245
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THIS SURVEY HAS BEEN PREFARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE /
DF THE PERSON, PERSONS OR ENTITIES NAMED HEREON. NO

1

EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES WITH RESPECT TO THE This survey was prepared In conformity with The
INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS TO BE EXTENDED TO ANY OTHER ::“’;:{“‘f";rf;“"?“&’: for ‘:;%E‘;*Y fsfh""go‘;"; dcg"l'?’“ .
PERSON, PERSONS OR ENTITIES WTHOUT AN EXPRESSED the. Croralo Boord of Regltration for Professione
RECERTIFICATION BY THE SURVEYOR. SURVEY PERFORMED Engh:;? and Land Survgm ol o5 30t forth i the
WTHOUT THE BENERIT OF CURRENT TITLE REPORT. Gotrgia Plat Act O.C.OA 15-6-67.
THIS PROPERTY (X¥XIS NOT) LOCATED IN A FEDERAL FLOOD AREA AS INDICATED s
BY FIA (FFICIAL FLODD HAZARD MAPS.  paNEl NO. 13067000266 SURVEY FOR
DATED Dec. 16, 2008 .
THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS PLAT IS BASED HAS A CLOSURE PRECISION OF P h II Ch G th G m
ONE FOOT IN _16,423_ FEET AND AN ANGULAR ERRDR OF __ 2 ¢ PER ANGLE POINT
AND WAS ADJUSTED USING COMPASS RULE.
THIS PLAT HAS BEEN CALCULATED FOR CLOSURE AND IS FOUND TO BE ACCURATE
WITHIN ONE FOOT IN __ 143,875 rEET. LOT S1A BLOCK
FOUIPHENT UTILIZED: AHEULAR SolddnSetBIR | juear_ SolddaSet60R Quail Pointe Unit #| Phase |l
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN THERE ARE NO NATIONAL GEODETIC SURVEY PLAT BOOK 128 PAGE 23
MINUMENTS WITHIN 500' OF THIS PROPERTY. CAND LOT 15
ALL MATTERS PERTAINING TD TITLE ARE EXCEPTED,
LARRY D. NEESE, GENRGIA REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR ND. 2235 DISTRICT 20th SECTION 2nd
= i J =] 60 COUNTY _COBB STATE GEORGIA
CURSED IS HE WIS MEES e NEIGHBCR'S BCUMDARY DATE May 30, 2013 REVISED
. ¥
MARK, AND ALL THE PEDPLE SHALL SAY, ‘AMEN’. Dewt. 2747 SCALE: 1= 30 JOB NO. 130050

Larry D. Neese, PLS

50 Barrett Parkway, Sulte 3005 #330, Marietta, Georgia 30066 (770> 428-2122




APPLICANT: Calvin W. Grubbs PETITION No.: V-95

PHONE: 7170-975-5737 DATE OF HEARING: 08-14-13
REPRESENTATIVE: Philip E. Chatham PRESENT ZONING: RA-4
PHONE: 7170-975-5737 LAND LOT(S): 15
TITLEHOLDER: Calvin W. and Lillian D. Grubbs DISTRICT: 20
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.195 acres
October Court, west of November Glen Drive COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

(2305 October Court).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Allow an accessory structure (existing 96 square foot shed) to be located to the side of

the principal building; 2) waive the side setback for an accessory structure under 144 square feet (existing 96 square

foot shed) from the required 5 feet to 0.7 feet; 3) waive the rear setback for an accessory structure under 650 square

feet (existing 150 square foot pavillion) from the required 30 feet to 25 feet; and 4) increase the maximum allowable

impervious surface from 40% to 41.6%.
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plication for Variance
Cobb County
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COBB CO. COMM. DEV, AGENCY
ZONING DIVISION .
(type or print clearly) ApplicationNo. _ V ~ as
Hearing Date: g -3
Applicant Cawvin W, GR.QSES Phone # 770'415"5737 E-mail MMML%NE
- Pwuap E. Cuefuina Address_23DS OCTORER. CT . RCMORM™, GA, 30102
5 (representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
Phone # 110-9415-5737  E-mail_phil BE MNET

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

E E ; ‘Notary Pu%ilc

“
JSignatur Address: 230‘5 OcToRER CT., ACWORTH Gk, 20102
n (attach additigh (street, city, state and znp code)
t § §' EXPIRES 2 « % Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
&—‘;My commission expires: _Z i GEOR(’IA g f.-
< z s N Public
‘ . e T OWDH
Present Zoning of Property 4, ot
Location __ 23S OCIDRER CT, PCWORTM Gh 30102
(street address, if’ apphcab]e nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) __QO\S District___ 20 Size of Tract 1. 299 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

ey
Size of Property 3552 &.Fr_shape of Property mm‘%}pography of Property _|gyEl. Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.
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(D Oversae o approy (37 S of impERUrS sur tacs

Revised: December 6, 2005
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1. This survey was authorized by Pulte Home Corporation.

2. This survey is not valid unless sed is signed in black ink.
3. Prisvary structure(s) located on 10-13-08.

4. Driveways, decks, fences, etc. locoted on 03-08-07.
5. Totd calculated ares of this lot is 15,691 square feet,

0.38 acres.
6. All motters of litle are excepted. This plat is subject to

ali legal easements and right of ways, either public or

privite.
7. All kots are to hove o reserve strip for drainage control,

5 either side of side property fines, 10' either side of
recy property lines and, 20 dlong exterior (rear)
property line.

8. No permanent structures shall be constructed within 10°
of @ permanent woter or sewer easement front or rear

sethacks or withn 2’ on side setbacks.
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DE  DRAINAGE EASEMENT

SSE  SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT

AS DEFINED BY THE F.E.M.A. FLOOD
COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA, COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER 1306700085 FF AND 130570070 F,
DATED AUGUST 18, 1992, _

sk 302.51° ALONG THE R/W TO THE R/W OF

COLLINS LAKE DRIVE (50° R/W)
IF EXTENDED TO FORM AN ANGLE POINT:

COLLINS LAKE WAY
(50° R/W)

1\

| R = 50.00°
MHd A = 39.65
/] C = 3862

S791530°,

- FOR THE FIRM
TRAVIS PRUITT & ASSOC., INC.

DATE: MARCH 19, 2007

LOAN PLAT FOR
5018 COLLINS LAKE DRIVE

SCALE: 17 = 50

4317 Park Drive - Suite 400
Norcross, Georgia 30093
Phone: (770)416-7511
Fax: (770/416-6759

www.travispruitt.com

COLLINS LAKE SUBDIVISION

CN: L—44-PL

N 1-05-0612

FN: PULTE

LOT 44

DRAWN BY: £T

Contact Person:

J\Collins Lake\L-44-PL.dwg, 3/19/2007 4:16:20 PM, Jalane

Sheet No. 1 of 1

LAND LOT 185 —~ 17TH DISTRICT — 2ND SECTION,
COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA
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APPLICANT: Jonathan Hunt PETITION No.:
PHONE: 404-547-6334 DATE OF HEARING: 08-14-13
REPRESENTATIVE: Jonathan Hunt PRESENT ZONING: R-15/0SC
PHONE: 404-547-6334 LAND LOT(S): 185
TITLEHOLDER: JonathanJ. and Ashanti T. Hunt DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION: At the southern terminus SIZE OF TRACT: 0.36 acres
of Collins Lake Way COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

(5018 Collins Lake Way).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

Appeal related to the minimum lot size of two acres required to maintain poultry as pets

or food source.
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Application for Variance
Cobb County

{type or print clearly) - Application No. V- ?&
Hearing Date: € [14l13

Applicant 30& AT AN HU:«T“ Phone #404' SAT-(5334 E-mail Do AT wAR Y unt Qg—l @

ot CAST, MG

—_— Address TT—
{representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
wm— ———————— .
Phone # E-mail T —

(representative’s signature)
Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires:

Notary Public

- : N s
Titleholder 30*‘9«'*\&-& ¢ AS\Mm-\ W

atures, if needed)

/?%x’tgz:h additional sj

My commissionexpires: /0// 7 / s

by
< D

Present Zoning of Property ﬂ - OSC vl -
=1 c_.

Location _ X\ 8 CaoV\ws LAKE DAy, Plasievon S (oA 2 ;ng

(street address, if applicable; dedrest intersection, ete.)

A Vwm'
Land Lot(s) O \ 8 5 District l ,7 Size of Tract O Z-»% @

-.

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in @es’nnn 4{3}

condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved. LSO w 3
= n ’:n
Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Bther

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

Sere Luhildy A.

List type of variance requested: A AR AMce 8o o Now  fhe \aAmOoncer O
_ s o

w»;gm- A
Revised: December 6, 2005



V-96 (2013)
Reglurcments for Variance Application Attachment
Paged ”BB CD'LJH’H Y GEORG|A Application No. V-6
F At nr-{—fr\,-

Hearing Date: 5’/ / 9//3

WI3JN-5 AW 8: 35

COBB commmation for requesting backyard chickens

1. Isthere a Homeowners Association (HOA) that oversees the property or subdivision? YES %,NO

2. Does the HOA support your request? YES :NO_X__; N/A- No HOA

3. Are there valid covenants or restrictions on the property that prohibit backyard chickens? YES NO@K ’
(If there are valid covenants or restrictions prohibiting backyard chickens, then this application will not be
heard by the Board of Zoning Appeals; This application will not be accepted, or will be withdrawn).

4. How many hens do you propose (no male birds allowed)? 3 nems
5. Can you comply with the County Code Sec-134-94(4)(a-j) below? YES™_ NO
SORATHRAR  BuMT

Print Name

o
County Code adopted by the Board of Commissioners February 26, 2013:

Sec. 134-94 (4) Authorize upon appeal in specific cases related to the minimum lot size of two acres required to
maintain poultry as pets or food source.

Poultry meaning a female pullet or hen of the Gallus gallus domesticus; also referred to as backyard chickens
which are or may be raised for the purpose of providing food or companionship as a pet considering the
following minimum conditions:

(a) Written consent or opposition of adjacent property owners, including the homeowners
association, if applicable;

(b)  The poultry shall be kept/ maintained within a fenced area;

(c)  Coops, or other buildings used for the poultry shall be located at least ten feet off any property
line and/or in compliance with the accessory structure requirements in each zoning district;

(d) The owner of the poultry shall keep the property maintained in a fashion that eliminates odors,
pollution or other negative effects resulting from the poultry;

(e) The poultry shall not cause a nuisance, as defined by State Law;

) There shall be a maximum ratio of one bird per 5,000 square foot of lot area on any lot less than
two acres;

() The slaughter of any hen on site is strictly prohibited;

(h)  The fee for the variance application shall be $150.00;

(i) The duration of any Variance approved for Poultry as Pets or Food Source shall not exceed 2
years; renewable for subsequent 2 year terms thereafter;

) Any Variance approved for Poultry as Pets or Food Source shall be considered by the Board of
Commissioners’ in accordance with Section 134-271(8).

IMPORTANT NOTE: The following announcement concerns variance applications requesting backyard chickens relating to
the Official Code of Cobb County, Chapter 134-94(4), adopted by the Board of Commissioners on February 26, 2013. Applicants are
advised that variance applications requesting backyard chickens which are approved by the Board of Zoning Appeals take the form of
arecommendation to the Board of Commissioners (BOC), who makes a final determination whether to grant a special exception for
the backyard chickens. The BOC determination will take place the following month at the scheduled Zoning Hearing.

(page revised 03-06-2013)



V-96 (2013)
Attachment

Requested Action
My name is Jonathan Hunt and my family lives at 5018 Collins Lake Way, Mableton, GA 30126

(Collins Lake Estates Subdivision) (“Property”). | am writing to seek the approval of the Cobb County
Board of Zoning Appeals and Cobb County Board of Commissioners for a variance to allow my family to
maintain three (3) female hens on our Property. We will comply with all of the rules and regulations set
forth in the Official Code of Cobb County, Chapter 134-94(4) (“Code”).

Why chickens? The principal reason is as pets for our son. There are several other reasons
related to our son’s allergies, teaching him responsibility, etc. However, in short, we are seeking the
variance to allow him to raise three (3) hens as pets.

We have received the approval of the two adjoining landowners. The adjoining landowners are
Harvey L. Hunt located at 5008 Collins Lake Way and Keval Patel located at 5013 Collins Lake Way.
Additionally, we sought and received the approval of our neighbor (i.e., Craig Goodson located at 4805
Collins Lake Drive) in the rear even though their land does not abut our land. We also sought and
received the support of the Estates at Collins Lake Homeowner’s Association. Please feel free to contact
me via phone or electronic mail if you have any questions (404-547-6334 [/
jonathanhunt07 @comcast.net).

The Coop
The hens will be kept in a 4’ x 8’ coop and will be located in an area that complies with the Code

and is within the 10’ set back line for all buildings located on the Property. The coop will be
approximately 6’-6” high at the peak of the roof. The coop will be constructed of pressure treated
lumber and painted with three coats of exterior grade paint in a dark red and white color scheme. The
bottom half of the coop will have 1/ 4” galvanized hardware cloth to keep the chickens in the coop. The
hardware cloth (aka-rat wire) is used to keep any rodents, chipmunks, snakes, etc. out of the coop.
Additionally, the feed and water will be kept off the ground to prevent other animals from accessing the
feed/water. Excess feed will be kept in an airtight container. Finally, we will be installing solar snake
repellant equipment (i.e., equipment that resembles side walk lights and deters snakes by sending
vibrations [see www.stop-snakes.com for more information]) to keep snakes away from the coop and
eating the eggs. Also, the eggs will be harvested daily which will greatly reduce the risk of any egg loving
animal (e.g., rats, raccoons, snakes, birds, etc.) finding them and becoming accustomed to going to the
coop for food, The top half of the coop will have standard galvanized chicken wire to keep the chickens

in the coop.

NOISIAIQ BNINOZ A LNRO3 8902
GE:8 WV S-HNrelnz

|

94

V19403

ORIQ3TS

J AINNOD 88093



V-96 (2013)
Attachment

The roof will be black tin roof which matches the black tin roofs on top of the porches of the
houses in the neighborhood. A sketch of the proposed location of the coop and pictures of the coop are
attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated herein by this reference. Where located the coop will not

be visible from the street and not protrude outside of the side of the house.

KOISIAIO DNINOZ ALKNODJ 8800
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V-96 (2013)
Attachment
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APPLICANT: Brown Building, Inc. PETITION No.: V-97

PHONE: 404-213-1765 DATE OF HEARING: 08-14-13
REPRESENTATIVE: Ernest E. Brown PRESENT ZONING: PRD
PHONE: 404-213-1765 LAND LOT(S): 191, 228
TITLEHOLDER: Brown Building, Inc. DISTRICT: 20
PROPERTY LOCATION: At the western terminus  SIZE OF TRACT: 0.37 acres
of Farmview Trace COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

(1711 Farmview Trace).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the rear setback from the required 30 feet to 29 feet on the western side.
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z08g
e ‘géﬁfmfphcatlon for Variance

wi3gm-s sz Cobb County
COBB COUNTY ZONING DIVISION

(type or print clearly) Application No. l—~97
Hearing Date: ST /%
Arows Byt /6 Twe

ApplicantMWlﬁWone# $04-2/3-) ‘mail &) FRonzic A gtr T VET

ERMST & )20 wpr EA  Addess T3y SIHEZL torsts o, s #6872 EA4
(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code) 74 >3 4

Phone #_$o-2/% -/ 26 E-mail Ff//‘!é’/

{representative’s sign;

Signgd, sealed and delivered fe
My commission expires: ( %&ﬁ / Q L4/ S
: Notaty Pﬁzc

— ARGV BUIETWE L
Titleholder Phone # ¥~ Zl 3~/ ?& $ E i —
e

Signatureareanl 7o Address: MMW Gt

(attach additi ignatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code) ) 34,

. Su;n&/%zejd and delivered in pr
——
My commission expires: Q .)0/ S [[I’ Sl

Present Zoning of Property ﬁe& é Z ~L24 o/ ZQQ{)

Location __/2 /1 /= 44& 217 4774 12!:1&& 4’&&1&4? Z M Eé/a,/

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) __ 2 2 ¢~ District __ €2 Size of Tract _-3¢ S Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition{s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other 1/

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

Notary Pubhc

_ Z - z
—
To close
. ~ . -
List type of variance requested:__{Zg € /.4 4 . < Y . 12 10 255 27TD
- AL P4 W &/ P U AN A, e, 4 4 Q"L"
LIRELLBEE & ST S S CanTellEAEM

Revised: December 6, 2005



V-98 (2013)
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APPLICANT: VivianF. Snyder PETITION No.: V-98

PHONE: 770-943-4175 DATE OF HEARING: 08-14-13
REPRESENTATIVE: Vivian R. Snyder PRESENT ZONING: R-30
PHONE: 770-943-4175 LAND LOT(S): 1031
TITLEHOLDER: Vivian F. Snyder DISTRICT: 19
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of Hill SIZE OF TRACT: 2.01 acres
Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

(5585 Hill Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1)Allow a second electrical meter on a single family residential lot; and 2) waive the

setbacks for an accessory building over 650 square feet (existing 1,379 square foot "2-Story Wood Frame" building)

from the required 100 feet to 70.5 feet on the western side and 52 feet on the eastern side.
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Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. f -4 %

Hearing Date: __ -1~ 3

\ A .
5@? Address 556 \A\u, 2o PW&U

(reprcsen;aﬁ(ve's nameaétﬁxted) (street, city, state and zip code)

Phone # E-mai}

(representative’s signature)

Signed, sealed and delivered in preg

%

My commission expires: £> ! l 3) 15

Titleholder e A B { : Phone # E-mail

Signature

(street, city, state and zip code)

Signed, sealed and delivered in presen

Present Zoning of Property

Location 5585 o R @uo& Sfouwws (A o2

(strect address, if applicable; nearest intersection, ete.)

Land Lot(s) District Size of Tract Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property 1. “&ESShape of Property (ect - Topography of Property\cvﬂ'r Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

TSI A 1z ) L - -

List type of variance requested:_ADp | Tiom e WS METER. For. 07 BOILe e

lodnzay <zplee O0F fleSieepce NOT EQ0%d Tv SOP8 4 Galdate
Y Obsmas  Space

Revised: December 6, 2005
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APPLICANT: SignArt, Inc. PETITION No.: V-99

PHONE: 704-597-9801 DATE OF HEARING: 08-14-13
REPRESENTATIVE: Sherri Hartsell PRESENT ZONING: O&l
PHONE: 704-791-9789 LAND LOT(S): 941
TITLEHOLDER: Fifth Third Bank DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the west side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.994 acres
Power Ferry Road, north of Windy Hill Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(1920 Powers Ferry Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Allow a wall sign to project above the vertical wall to which it is attached (amending

previous variance case V-61 of 2012 to allow additional wall sign on west elevation tower).
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pplication for Variance
Cobb County

oy
COBB CO. COMM. DEV. AGENG '
ZONING DVISION (type or print clearty) ApplicationNo. __V/ ~91%
Hearing Date: C-j4- 3
Applicant _SignArt, Inc Phone # 704-5974 ' _____E-mail __Randy@ signartsign.com
Sherri Hartsell . Address $U Rd. Charlotte, NC 28213

ate and zip code)

Phone §§ 704- §ail_sherri@advantage-permits.com

ST 0? d :
. *@1%3, ignogedesd and delivered /
My commission expires: ¢/ A 174 ,9{ SCA o> f
Y Notary Public
Titleholder _Fifth Third Bank Phone # 704-714-3428 E-mail
Signature Address: __8601 J.M. Keynes Drive Charlotte, NC 28262
{attach additiona! signatures, if nceded) (street, city, state and zip code)

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires:

Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property ___ Q&I
Location _1920 Powers Ferry Rd _Marietta, GA 30067
V (street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) __920 & 941 District __171h Size of Tract __.994 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptiomal candition(s}h to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other _Xx

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

See attached variance letter

List type of variance requested: __ Request for additional wall sign on West elevation tower. see attached vanance
request letter. :

Revised: March §, 2013




V-99 (2013) Request

Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals
1150 Powder Springs Street,
Suite 400, Marietta, Georgia 30064

COBB CO. COMM, pEV
ZONING Drvzsaon? GENCY

We are requesting a variance for one wall sign to be located above the vertical wall. This sign will be on
the West elevation and will be consistent with the existing signs on the East and South elevations. This
additional sign will be in harmony with the building and neighboring structures. This request is identical
to the one requested last year on 8/8/2012.

Thank you for considering our request

Sherri Hartsell
704-791-9789



"ANISNOD LNOHLIM 3ONJ0NE3N 80 O31d03 38 LON AVIW ANY LHYNEIS 40 AL¥3dOdd 3705 3IHL 8] HOL3INE SIHL layNaig gooz @

l

»
—~ C
o .m -F'IQ—MFI‘“ .
C = PIION SUOIIRAI3-UORIPUO) P31ePdn PIsodald
N oVu NOLVATII HLNOS
— - -, -
e 271 1-90)
R <
> o _ 5 = %
7)) Zh s
1 e - 1“.!4
KT, 3 - ik sty = 5
]
X %
SRR ousa NOUVAIT3 1SV3
NOUYATNI 1SIM
- -N\.— H..s -
. _ [ ]
2041 = WIET
- = SR
I 5—] 1 N O SR SN £ AR A IR ll.'—u
f Ty o H 3 e 8 N U P - ..\.... Im i
L=d . ...._.fr... : ek wn s ST i S ‘l-h.h
o T Wi o o i . bryld ; B vt o Rl b o B T £ - ; '
You ._. e . ST e \ : ,,.!...u_..u
BIL1ST : oy f s,
¥ \ : SEAE AT
< Uil NOILY201 03S0d0Nd
ONILSIX3




NOLLONQOY HOd Q3A0HddY

V-99 (2013)
Sign Elevations |
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Sign Elevations




V-99 (2013)
Page 3 of 6 Previous PLICATION NO.: V-61
Variance
ORIGINAL DATE OF APPLICATION: 08-08-12
APPLICANT’S NAME: CORE STATE GROUP

THE FOLLOWING REPRESENTS THE FINAL DECISIONS OF THE COBB
COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

THE BELOW STYLED VARIANCE WAS HEARD BY THE COBB COUNTY
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS ON AUGUST 8, 2012

CORE STATES GROUP (Fifth Third Bank, owner) requesting a variance to allow a
wall sign to project above the vertical wall to which it is attached (main existing building)
in Land Lot 941 of the 17" District. Located on the west side of Powers Ferry Road,
north of Windy Hill Road (1920 Powers Ferry Road).

The public hearing was opened and Mr. Matthew Van Dyke addressed the Board.
Following presentation and discussion, the following motion was made:

MOTION: Motion by Swanson, second by Poteet, to approve variance request subject
to:

e sign elevation/rendering submitted (attached and made a part of these
minutes)

VOTE: ADOPTED unanimously
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V-99 (2013)
Previous

Variance

[5Y

" FIETH THIRD BANK

CABINETS:

EDGE-LIT HORIZON:

+ 5" deep custom shaped edge-lit cabinet
.063 cabinet side walls to be painted Vivid Green
MP55605.
Inside to be painted Lacryl Starbrite White.
.080 aluminum back to be used.
Faces to be .50" clear plex. Entire faces to be
surface applied Scotchcal White #3632-20 with
Vivid Green #3632-156 applied on top of white. To
be subsurface applied with Diffuser #3635-70.
Internal illumination with Sloan CL-4 Mini White
LED’s.

« To be mounted fiush to exterior wall as required.

EDGE-LIT LETTERS:

« 4" deep, edge-lit fabricated channel letters.
.063 cabinet side walls to be painted Sapphire Blue
MP55619.

Inside to be painted Lacryl Starbrite White.

.080 aluminum back to be used.

Faces to be .50" clear plex with surface applied
Scotchcal White #3632-20. To be subsurface
applied with Diffuser #3635-70.

Internal illumination with Sloan CL-4 Mini White
LED’s.

To be mounted flush to exterior wall as required.

Petition No.

Meceting Date _au.%__&.a.@b_
Coatinucd

-Gl

CABINETS:

EDGE—LIT LOGO SHIELD:
8" deep custom shaped edge-lit cabinet with
custom radius corners.
(063 cabinet side walls to be painted Sapphire Blue
MP55619.
Inside to be painted Lacryl Starbrite White.
125 aluminum back to be used.

» Face to be .50" clear plex. Entire face to be
surface applied Scotchcal White #3632-20 with
Sapphire Blue #3632-8607 and Vivid Green #3632-
156 applied on top of white. No subsurface applied
diffuser.
Internal illumination with Sloan CL-4 Mini White
LED’s.
To be mounted flush to exterior wall as required.

ELECTRICAL:
UL & NEC approval requlred
LEDs: (328) Sloan CL-4 Mini White.
Power Supply: (3) Sloan Mod 60
3.0 amps @ 120 volt. 1x - 20 amp, 120 volt circuit

required.

el ﬂfn— TH. THIRD. BANMK
TRIANGLE METHOD = 45 sq. ft.

{FIETH. THIRD, BAn

TRAPEZOID METHOD = 355q.ft.

3M MAP PAINT

Sapphire Blue | 3632-8607 | MP55619
Sky Blue 3632-8043 | MP55609

| ElETh THIRD B i
RECTANGLE METHOD = 50 sq. ft.

L .

Vivid Green 3632-156 | MP55605

FIFTH THIRD BanMK

ACTUAL AREA =14 sq. ft.

Silver Grey 3632-121 MP55607

White crransiucenty | 3632-20 MP02281

White (Opeque}| 180-10C MP02281

SuiTe 200

 FIFTH THIRD BANK - WLV50 WALL LETTERS

KNOXVILLE, TN 379Z3
WWW.LINKENGR.COM

9051 EXecuTmive PARK DR.
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APPLICANT: Joel Holsinger PETITION No.: V-100

PHONE: 404-992-5020 DATE OF HEARING: 08-14-13
REPRESENTATIVE: Joel Holsinger PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 404-992-5020 LAND LOT(S): 52
TITLEHOLDER: Joel Allen Holsinger DISTRICT: 18
PROPERTY LOCATION: Off of a private easement  SIZE OF TRACT: 1.13 acres
on the east side of Buckner Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

(1255 Buckner Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Allow an accessory structure (proposed approximately 700 square foot pavillion) in

front of the principal building, and 2) allow a second electrical meter on a single family residential lot.
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co8g counry C’;Egéflﬂmhcatmn for Variance

TLEDIN OFFICE Cobb County
WI3IUN 13 Py 3: gg

COBB COUNTY 200G BIvision (type or print clearly) Application No. __ U~/00

Hearing Date: 1443

Applicant_Jo+ & 1o LQnlen— Phone # Yot} Q92 - 55020F -mail
Address 255 SlalediesT BExeme MLEFL{%

(representative’s name, printed) ‘(street city, state and zip code) &9 [zb

Phone # E-mail W \\E f:‘: .

(representative’s signature)

My commission expires:

Titleholder 0% VO 4w n

Signature < )| SN\ e Address: |2.68 Slal Eled (34
{atl‘ach additional sigrﬁtures, if needed) (street Xeity, oy

012

My commission expires:

Present Zoning of Property R ‘20 "}'h \

Location W&KIJEKK_.D / AKA ﬁ.dJE AUeEST !i l"""“u\\

/ (street address, if apﬂhcab le; nearest intersection, etc. )

Land Lot(s) 52 District l Size of Tract 72 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other _X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ¢rdingnce.

ZEKING A VAWIANLE “To Ation fo. " Jﬂ" = = A
ZViLiod 1l Fro oF T Limsy STUeToee As WELL A=
ALuIiNG wie T BE -T = favivieN. e Paviue 1576
e Pamase iy anl opal s .‘:TW WITR A RES[RE0 W
_AND éﬂ'm Keow

List type of varlance requested:  ALBOW <t olbuny STrudoke IF[ W
oF Preman| Shevecloee . Adow Poavtr AT sbealbsw’y e’rm*

Revised: December 6, 2005




V-100 (2013)
Page _ 2 of 2 Past Case [LICATION NO.: V-17
(Withdrawn)
ORIGINAL DATE OF APPLICATION: 03-09-11
APPLICANT’S NAME: JOEL ALLEN HOLSINGER

THE FOLLOWING REPRESENTS THE FINAL DECISIONS OF THE COBB
COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

THE BELOW STYLED VARIANCE WAS HEARD BY THE COBB COUNTY
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS ON MARCH 9, 2011

JOEL ALLEN HOLSINGER (owner) requesting a variance to allow two accessory
structures over 650 square-feet (proposed indoor pool and proposed tennis court) from
the required 100 feet to 25 feet adjacent to the northern and eastern property lines in Land
Lot 52 of the 18™ District. Located off of a private easement on the east side of Buckner
Road (1255 Buckner Road). WITHDRAWN WITHOUT PREJUDICE
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APPLICANT:

Matthew P. Grant and Liliana P.

Nicholls Grant PETITION No.: v-iol
PHONE: 404-909-3969 DATE OF HEARING: 08-14-13
REPRESENTATIVE: Thomas S. Diehl PRESENT ZONING: R-30
PHONE: 770-850-1552 LAND LOT(S): 1077

Liliana P. Nicholls Grant and 17

TITLEHOLDER: Matthew P. Grant DISTRICT:
PROPERTY LOCATION: At the western terminus of SIZE OF TRACT: 1.42 acres
Streamside Drive COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(3862 & 3866 Streamside Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the front setback from the required 45 feet to 30 feet.

Lampiae ="
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wnsg counly Georei: Application for Variance
01300 13 PH 3:15 Cobb County

COBB COUNTY ZOWING DIVISIO (type or print clearly) Application No. V- “-’\

Hearing Date: __ ¢ ~ 11~ 5

Matthew P. Grant
Applicant Liliana P. Nicholls Grampnpe# 404-909-3969 E.mail thegrants@samantharosede

signs.com
’T%%?Mﬁﬁ/f) Dtt:ﬂ{/ .~ Address 4220 Burns Heritage Trl NE, Roswell GA

(street, city, state and zip code) 30075

Ve . R s
phone # T - 8501852 omail DLAARN (&S @ LemGF . NeT

{representative’s Signature)

Signed, sealed and delivered in prcsence of:

Comnission Explres Pl
My commission expires: il -W? /
W “" Notary Public

Matthew P. Grant
Titleholder Liliana P. Nichgdys Grpmhe# 404-909-3969 E-mail thegrants@samantharosede

Signatu /,A okl Address: 4220 Burns Herl%:%ge %rq ,Roswell,GA
[ g (street, city, state and zip code) 30075

aled and delivered %

7 Notary Public

PAIGE HEMBREE
Notary Public
Gwinnett County
State of Georgia

Signed

My commission expires:g!1 O} ! g’

10, 201§

Present Zoning of Property

Location 3862 & 3866 Streamside Drive, Marietta, GA 30062
: (street address if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

o 07 - Tract 0.708 Acre
Land Lot(s) Lanéi Lot 1077-Tract 8 Dnsmct 17th Size of Tract _0.708 AcreAcre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED.

List type of variance requested: PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

Revised: December 6, 2005




V-101 (2013) Request

Project Description

The applicants have previously purchased lot 7 and lot 8 in the neighborhood of "Water's
Edge" in order to combine the lots and build one new single family residence.

The existing lots are part of the "Water's Edge neighborhood" which was platted on
December 12, 1994. Since the time of platting Cobb county has adopted 50" undisturbed
and 75' non-impervious stream buffers associated with waters of the state. The 75 foot
county buffer would create an extreme hardship for placement of a new house. Therefore
a reduction of the front set back by a maximum of 15 ft is requested, as shown on this
plan. As part of this application a stream buffer variance will be applied for through the
Cobb county Erosion Control Department. After discussion with a Cobb county
representative, a buffer averaging plan will also be submitted tot he county buffer
variance committee for the shown encroachment to the 75 ft county impervious buffer.

At this time architectural plans are not know but a 65 x 120 house footprint, as shown on
this plan, will provide enough space for the proposed single family house.

107 AN
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APPLICANT: DH Lindley Ent.

PETITION No.: V-102
PHONE: 404-538-3005 DATE OF HEARING: 08-14-13
REPRESENTATIVE: David Lindley PRESENT ZONING: GC
PHONE: 404-538-3005 LAND LOT(S): 122
TITLEHOLDER: DH Lindley Enterprises, LLC DISTRICT: 20
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of Cobb  SIZE OF TRACT: 0.913 acres
Parkway COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1
(3197 Cobb Parkway).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

Waive the minimum required road frontage for an electronic sign located on

nonresidentally zoned property from 200 feet of public road frontage on one (1) road to 180 feet.
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i orec Cobb County

. (type or print clearly) Application No. [/ 1D2Z,
WIJUNTL M H: 38 y Hearing Date: 5 Jras

COBBLOWATY ZOKING BIVISION
Applicant PL OL( EL . Phone # Y0%-538 36c 5~ E-mail Dt Lm’féé t“:.‘QIMAle

Tavd 2 udleg E address 3197 Cobobs e, W) Myyesanrim.
(representative’s name, printdd) (street, city, state and zip code)

E-mail DétL 087 @ H6TIAIL Cn

" P lication for Varlance
’H ’i

J

ﬁs
Rexi
TR
i'H.‘,'_‘j

’ ‘ . \18I)°’ sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires: \/’ﬁ/ ¢ G’ZO 060 \9% i‘f& ‘; @mefuéfﬁ’?
¥10 Notary Public
1‘ -
Titleholder D# ¢ is ases Phone # mE mail DKL 0dc7 @W?f/ L Con
Signature Address: J/7] Ca éé ﬂ k()lz A t%’mﬂf&u SoS5zZ_
(attach additional signatures, if heeded) M\“ (street, city, state and zipdcode)
- 5-“ 0 sealed and delivered in presence of:

) &, :" ‘.aﬂ.ﬁ““:a:;:.'v :
My commission expiresx// ne 0&0 P 0/&0 ( 3 if{?" \"\GI) '°'.‘°.) (27274 %l @&z,
2 (I

g , , 0.9 Notary Public
7
Present Zoning of Property 61/’/ 6'VJ.O‘\ ;
Location _3/9.7 CJ/;’ b ///éa/‘f /(/M 3z @J’C&d U552~
(street gddress, if apphcable, tersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) /2 ¢~ District Size of Tract ___» 7/ 2 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property _ ¢ 2 2 i Shape of Property%gt_t_r_”gﬁTopography of Property 7_(eeX F 49?* Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (if

applymg for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
Jwiret S s old end deted @%fm N Tle MADed Sicn

_Q\ G MO A ‘ ; XS e
Cenkers 535 e LD \& 1.39., Muchk et cng @nlhcnee Fro
oG,

List type of variance requested: '; 7k heg K ¢ 5k e I 1es - P ,
G A AT K (o4 L a rasl oo LScr o CenTen v

Revised: March §, 2013
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